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List of Participants 

  STATE/NAME TITLE/ORGANIZATION E-MAIL 

1.   AUSTRALIA (5)   

 1.  Mr. Amber Raman Manager Meteorological Authority Office 

Australian Bureau of Meteorology 

 

amber.raman@bom.gov.au 

 

 2.  Mr. Ashwin Naidu 

 

Aviation Customer Lead 

Australian Bureau of Meteorology 

 

ashwin.naidu@bom.gov.au 

 

 

 3.  Mr. Tim Hailes National Manager – Transport Customer 

Engagement 

Australian Bureau of Meteorology 

 

 

tim.hailes@bom.gov.au 

 

 4.  Mr. Jarrad Denman VAAC Darwin Manager 

Australian Bureau of Meteorology 

 

jarrad.denman@bom.gov.au 

 

 5.  Ms. Elizabeth Heba 

 

Aviation Quality Assurance and International 

Engagement Lead 

Bureau of Meteorology Australia 

 

elizabeth.heba@bom.gov.au 

 

 

2.   BHUTAN (1)   

 6.  Mr. Ugyen Lhamo 

 

Meteorology/Hydrology Officer 

National Center for Hydrology and Meteorology 

 

ulhamo@nchm.gov.bt 

  

3.   BRUNEI DARUSSALAM (2)   

 7.  Mr. Marzeti binti Haji Mahadi 

 

Meteorological Officer  

Brunei Darussalam Meteorological Department 

 

marzeti.mahadi@met.gov.bn 

  

 8.  Mr. Shahalmie Emran 

 

Meteorological Coordinator and Technical Officer 

Brunei Darussalam Meteorological Department 

 

shahalmie.embran@met.gov.bn 

  

4.   CAMBODIA (5)   
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 9.  Mr. Heang Vandy 

 

Director of Aeronatical Services Department 

State Secretariat of Civil Aviation of Cambodia 

 

heangvandyssca@gmail.com; 

heangvandy@ssca.gov.kh;  

 10.  Mr. Chhin Pavming 

 

Deputy Chief Bureau of Aeronautical MET Office 

State Secretariat of Civil Aviation of Cambodia 

 

pavming.chhin@yahoo.com;  

 11.  Mr. Sakada Yous Deputy Chief of Bureau 

State Secretariat of Civil Aviation of Cambodia 

 

sakada.yous@gmail.com 

 

 12.  Mr. Khun Theara Chief of Search and Rescue Bureau, ANS department 

State Secretariat of Civil Aviation of Cambodia 

 

ksctheara@ssca.gov.kh 

 

 13.  Mr. Chvea Thol Chief of MET Standard Bureau, ANS Department 

State Secretariat of Civil Aviation of Cambodia 

 

chveathol@yahoo.com 

5.   CHINA (6)   

 14.  Mr. Han Qingyuan 

 

Deputy Director of MET Division 

Air Traffic Management Bureau 

Civil Aviaiton Administration of China 

 

hanqingyuan@atmb.net.cn;  

 15.  Mr. Zhang Zhongfeng 

 

Deputy Director 

Aviation Meteorological Center of Air Traffic 

Manangement Bureau 

Civil Aviaiton Administration of China 

 

mazzf@vip.sina.com;  

 16.  Ms. Lin Caiyan 

 

Forecaster 

Aviation Meteorological Center of Air Traffic 

Manangement Bureau 

Civil Aviaiton Administration of China 

 

lincaiyan@atmb.net.cn;  

mailto:heangvandyssca@gmail.com
mailto:heangvandy@ssca.gov.kh
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mailto:sakada.yous@gmail.com
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 17.  Ms. Li Xiya 

 

Engineer  

Meteorological Center of Middle-South Regional Air 

Traffic Management  

Civil Aviaiton Administration of China 

 

gzlixiya@qq.com;  

 18.  Ms. Cao Shan Senior Engineer 

Aviation Meteorological Center of Air Traffic 

Manangement Bureau 

Civil Aviaiton Administration of China 

 

caoshansh@163.com;  

 19.  Ms. Yunxin Chu Deputy Director of Tianfu Forecast Detection Office 

The Southwest Bureau of Civil Aviation 

Administration of China 

 

chuyunxinauntcoco@yeah.net 

 

6.   HONG KONG, CHINA (4)   

 20.  Ms. Christy yan-yu Leung 

 

Scientific Officer 

Hong Kong Observatory 

 

yyleung@hko.gov.hk 

 

 

 21.  Mr. Sai-tick Chan Acting Assistant Director 

Hong Kong Observatory 

 

stchan@hko.gov.hk 

 

 

 22.  Mr. Pak-wai Chan Assistant Director  

Hong Kong Observatory 

pwchan@hko.gov.hk 

 
 23.  Mr. Marco Mang-Hin KOK Acting Senior Scientific Officer 

Hong Kong Observatory  
mhkok@hko.gov.hk 

7.   MACAO, CHINA (1)   

 24.  Mr. Eric Chan Cheng Hou 

 

Chief of Aeronautical Meteorological Centre 

Meteorological and Geophysical Bureau 

 

chchan@smg.gov.mo;  

8.   FIJI (1)   

 25.  Mr. Ilimeleki Navula 

 

Controller Standard/ SAR- ATM 

Fiji Airports 

 

IlimelekiN@fijiairports.com.fj 

 

mailto:gzlixiya@qq.com
mailto:caoshansh@163.com
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mailto:yyleung@hko.gov.hk
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  STATE/NAME TITLE/ORGANIZATION E-MAIL 

9.   INDONESIA (3)   

 26.  Mr. Fani Setyawan Head of Sub Division for Public Weather Service 

Operational ManagementIndonesia Agency for 

Meteorology, Climatology, and Geophysics 

 

fani.setyawan@bmkg.go.id;  

 27.  Ms. Ni Ketut Feny Permatasari Aeronautical Meteorology Officer 

Indonesian Agency for Meteorological, 

Climatological and Geophysics (BMKG) 

fenypermatasari@gmail.com 

 

 

 28.  Mrs. Resa Pratikasari 

 

Aeronautical Meteorological Officer  

Indonesian Agency for Meteorological, 

Climatological and Geophysics (BMKG) 

resapratikasari@yahoo.com;  

10.   JAPAN (7)   

 29.  Ms. Erika Hayami 

  

Senior Coordinator for International Aeronautical 

Meteorology 

Japan Meteorological Agency   

  

e-hayami@met.kishou.go.jp 

 

 30.  Mr. Akira Nishijo 

  

Assistant Scientific Officer, Volcanic Observation 

Division 

Japan Meteorological Agency 

a-nishijo@met.kishou.go.jp 

 31.  Ms. Michiko Ikeda 

  

Scientific Officer, Office of Aviation Weather 

Forecasting 

Japan Meteorological Agency 

michi-ikeda@met.kishou.go.jp 

 

 32.  Mr. Yuki Kato 

  

Senior Forecaster, Office of Aviation Weather 

Forecasting  

Japan Meteorology Agency 

yukikato@met.kishou.go.jp 

 

 33.  Mr. Masaya Ikeda 

  

Senior Coordinator for International Volcanic Ash 

Information 

Japan Meteorological Agency 

ikeda-m@met.kishou.go.jp 

 

 34.  Mr. Yuta Hayashi 

  

Senior Scientific Officer, Volcanic Observation 

Disivion 

Japan Meteorological Agency 

y_hayashi@met.kishou.go.jp 

  

mailto:fani.setyawan@bmkg.go.id
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  STATE/NAME TITLE/ORGANIZATION E-MAIL 

 35.  Mr. Yuu Matsuura 

  

Assistant Scientific Officer, Office of Aeronautical 

Meteorology 

Japan Meteorological Agency 

yuu_matsuura@met.kishou.go.jp 

 

11.   LAO PDR (6)   

 36.  Mr. Bounnao xiong  

 

MET Officer 

Air Navigation Standards Division 

Department of Civil Aviation of Lao PDR 

 

bounnaonao@gmail.com 

  

 37.  Mr. Khampoun Chanthasone Deputy Director of AIS 

Lao Air Navigation Services (LANS) 

 

ckhampoun@gmail.com  

 38.  Mr. Phanidxay Seebounya MET officer 

Lao Air Navigation Services (LANS) 

 

phanidxay77@gmail.com 

 39.  Mr. Khambai Saypaseuth 

 

 

MET Official 

Department of Meteorology and Hydrology 

khanbai1@gmail.com 

 40.  Mr. Somsanouk Chayisan Officer of AIS/MET 

Lao Air Navigation Services (LANS) 

 

somsanouk5955@gmail.com  

 41.  Ms. Thatsana Chanvilay 

 

Deputy of Aeronautical Meteorology Division 

Department of Meteorology and Hydrology 

 

thatsana_c@yahoo.com 

12.   MONGOLIA (3)   

 42.  Ms. Baigalmaa Erdenepel 

 

Senior Engineer of Projects and Research 

Meteorological Center of 

National Agency for Meteorology and 

Environmental Monitoring of Mongolia 

 

baigalmaa.pel@gmail.com 
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 43.  Ms. Battsetseg Buyantogtokh Safety and Quality Manager 

Meteorological Center of 

National Agency for Meteorology and 

Environmental Monitoring of Mongolia 

 

b.baagil_2002@yahoo.com 

 44.  Mr. Sukhbaatar Bold General Technological Engineer 

Meteorological Center of 

National Agency for Meteorology and 

Environmental Monitoring of Mongolia 

 

sukhneee@gmail.com 

13.   Nepal (6)   

 45.  Archana Srestha 

 

Dy. Director General  

DHM, Nepal 

ddg.mfd.np@gmail.com 

 46.  Sanjay Kumar Dy. Director, ANSSS Department  

Civil Aviation Authority of Nepal 

sanjay.kumat@caanepal.gov.np 

 47.  Suman Kumar Regmi Sr. Div. Meteorologist 

DHM, Nepal 

sumankregmi@gmail.com  

 48.  Upaj Dhakal Dy. Director, ANSSSD  

Civil Aviation Authority of Nepal 

upajdhakal@gmail.com 

 

 49.  Barun Paudel Sr. Div. Meteorologist 

DHM, Nepal 

paudelbarun2016@gmail.com 

 

 50.  Shanti Kandel  Meteorologist 

DHM, Nepal 

kandelpeace@gmail.com  

 

14.   NEW ZEALAND (2)   

 51.  Ms. Nicole Ranger 

 

Aviation Weather Service/VAAC Wellington 

Manager 

MetService New Zealand 

 

nicole.ranger@metservice.com 

 

 52.  Ms. Paula Acethorp Chief Meteorological Officer 

Civil Aviation Authority of New Zealand 

paula.acethorp@caa.govt.nz 

15.   PAKISTAN (1)   

mailto:sumankregmi@gmail.com
mailto:upajdhakal@gmail.com
mailto:paudelbarun2016@gmail.com
mailto:kandelpeace@gmail.com
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  STATE/NAME TITLE/ORGANIZATION E-MAIL 

 53.  Mr. Khalid Bin Yousuf Senior Assistant Director (AIS) 

Pakistan Civil Aviation Authority 

 

khalid.byousuf@caapakistan.com.pk 

 

16.   PAPUA NEW GUINEA (1)   

 54.  Ms. Justina Kawi  Staff Assisting Director on QA matters 

Papua New Guinea Government National Weather 

Service (PNGNWS) 

kawijmrs@gmail.com 

17.   PHILIPPINES (9)   

 55.  Ms. Brenda Vibal  Air Traffic Management Officer IV 

Civil Aviation Authority of the Philippines 

 

brenda_vibal@yahoo.com 

 

 56.  Mr. Arnold Santamaria Air Traffic Management Officer V 

Civil Aviation Authority of the Philippines 

 

arnoldsaint102@gmail.com 

 57.  Mr. Ernesto Jr Gagtan CNSSO V 

Civil Aviation Authority of the Philippines 

 

egagtanjr@yahoo.com 

 

 58.  Ms. Melody Madrona Air Traffic Management Officer 

Civil Aviation Authority of the Philippines 

 

mhel_b28@yahoo.com  

 59.  Mr. Roseller Nicanor de Dios Senior Aviation Services Safety Inspector 

Civil Aviation Authority of the Philippines 

 

nixdr@yahoo.com  

 60.  Mr. Jose V Festejo Aviation Services Safety Inspector 

Civil Aviation Authority of the Philippines 

 

jadper_fr@yahoo.com 

 61.  Ms. Almira O. Butial Air Traffic Management Office 1V 

Civil Aviation Authority of the Philippines 

 

aobutial@yahoo.com 

 62.  Ms. Rheea Angela R. Bitas 

 

 

Air Traffic Management Officer 

Civil Aviation Authority of the Philippines 

 

anj_trinity@yahoo.com 

 

mailto:anj_trinity@yahoo.com
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 63.  Mr. Florian S. Atienza Acting Division Chief III 

Civil Aviation Authority of the Philippines 

 

fsatienza@yahoo.com 

 

18.   REPUBLIC OF KOREA (6)   

 64.  Mr. Jeong Kang-A Deputy Director 

Aviation Meteorological Office of the Korea 

Meteorological Administration 

 

kang0365@korea.kr 

 

 65.  Mr. Kim Yeonghun Assistant Director 

Aviation Meteorological Office of the Korea 

Meteorological Administration 

 

kyh13@korea.kr 

 

 66.  Mr. Lee Jong-Kyu Deputy Director  

Aviation Meteorological Office of the Korea 

Meteorological Administration 

 

ljkoju@korea.kr 

 67.  Mr. Oh Tae-Suk Deputy Director 

Aviation Meteorological Office of the Korea 

Meteorological Administration 

 

taesuk@korea.kr 

 68.  Ms. Jo Hyun-Jung Assistant Director 

Aviation Meteorological Office of the Korea 

Meteorological Administration 

 

jhj881@korea.kr 

 69.  Ms. Lee Jiwon Assistant Director 

Aviation Meteorological Office of the Korea 

Meteorological Administration 

 

jwle1234@korea.kr 

19.   SINGAPORE (4)   

 70.  Ms. Lay Eng Lim 

 

Principal Manager (Meteorology Regulation) 

Civil Aviation Authority of Singapore 

 

lim_lay_eng@caas.gov.sg 

mailto:lim_lay_eng@caas.gov.sg
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 71.  Mr. Goh Wee Poh Head, Customer Services Branch, Forecast 

Operations Department 

Meteorological Service Singapore 

 

goh_wee_poh@nea.goc.sg 

 72.  Mr. Chieng Hai Ang 

 

Principal Meteorologist 

Meteorological Service Singapore 

 

ang_chieng_hai@nea.gov.sg 

 73.  Mr. Cheng Xun Yeo Executive Meteorologist  

Meteorological Service Singapore 

yeo_cheng_xun@nea.gov.sg 

20.   SOLOMON ISLANDS (3)   

 74.  Mr. Solomon Sammy 

 

Quality Manager 

Solomon Islands Meteorological Services (SIMS) 

 

s.sammy@met.gov.sb;   

 75.  Mr. Edward Maru 

 

Chief MET Officer (Forecasting) 

Solomon Islands Meteorological Services (SIMS) 

 

e.maru@met.gov.sb;  

 76.  Mr. Robert Haukare 

 

Chief MET Officer (Operation) 

Solomon Islands Meteorological Services (SIMS) 

 

r.haukare@met.gov.sb;  

21.   SRI LANKA (2)   

 77.  P.G. Yasarathna 

 

Meteorologist 

Department of Meteorology  

 

pgrathna77@gmail.com 

 78.  P.H. Chaminda de Silva Meteorologist 

Department of Meteorology 

chamdesilva@gmail.com 

22.   THAILAND (18)   

 79.  Mr. Chaiwat Saekhew Officer 

Civil Aviation Authority of Thailand 

 

chaiwat.s@caat.or.th 

 80.  Mr. Bancha Kaewngam Direct of Aeronautical Weather Forecast Sub-

Divsion 

Thai Meteorological Department  

 

bancha0110@gmail.com 

 

mailto:s.sammy@met.gov.sb
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 81.  Ms. Rassmee Damrongkietwattana Director of Aeronautical Weather Monitoring Sub-

Division 

Thai Meteorological Department 

 

rassmee@hotmail.com  

 82.  Ms. Tipsudawan Ruenchinda Acting Director of Aeronautical Meteorology 

Standard Sub-Division 

Thai Meteorology Department 

 

rtipsuda2559@gmail.com 

 

 83.  Mr. Somchai Yimsricharoenkit Head of Aeronautical Meteorology Oversight 

Division 

Civil Aviation Authority of Thailand 

 

somchai.y@caat.or.th 

 84.  Mr. Anusit Deepradit ANS Officer 

Civil Aviation Authority of Thailand 

 

anusit.d@caat.or.th 

 85.  Mr. Wattana Singtuy Director of RTH-Bangkok 

Thai Meteorological Department 

 

Wattana_123@yahoo.co.th 

 86.  Mr. Putchaphan Sirisap Acting Director of Aeronautical Meteorology 

Research and Development Sub-Standard Division 

Thai Meteorological Department 

 

 

siri_putch@hotmail.com 

 87.  Mr. Wanchalerm Petsuwan Computer Technical Officer, Professional Level 

Thai Meteorological Department 

 

wpetsuwan@hotmail.com  

 88.  Mr. Boonchai Tepyose Computer Technical Officer, Practioner Level 

Thai Meteorological Department 

 

nattyengalt@gmail.com 

 89.  Ms. Sujin Promduang Director, Aeronautical Information and Flight Data 

Management Centre 

Aeronautical Radio of Thailand Ltd. (AEROTHAI) 

 

sujin.pr@aerothai.co.th 
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 90.  Mr. Worapoj Yodjabog Aeronautical Information Manager 

Aeronautical Radio of Thailand Ltd. (AEROTHAI) 

 

 

worapoj.yo@aerothai.co.th 

 91.  Ms. Amornrat Jirattigalachote Strategic Planning Manager (Engineering) 

Aeronautical Radio of Thailand Ltd. (AEROTHAI) 

 

 

amornrat.ji@aerothai.co.th 

 92.  Acting Sub. Lt. Prinya Viyasilpa Air Traffic Engineering Manager 

Aeronautical Radio of Thailand Ltd. (AEROTHAI) 

 

prinya.vi@aerothai.co.th 

 93.  Mr. Pongpob Mongkolpiyathana Executive Air Traffic Systems Engineer 

Aeronautical Radio of Thailand Ltd. (AEROTHAI) 

 

pongpob.mo@aerothai.co.th 

 94.  Mr. Auttaphud Suebnuang Executive Air Traffic Systems Engineer 

Aeronautical Radio of Thailand Ltd. (AEROTHAI) 

 

auttaphud.se@aerothai.co.th 

 

 95.  Mr. Worapong Jirojkul Senior Air Traffic Systems Engineer 

Aeronautical Radio of Thailand Ltd. (AEROTHAI) 

 

worapong.ji@aerothai.co.th 

 96.  Mr. Suttipong Kornrapat Air Traffic Systems Engineer 

Aeronautical Radio of Thailand Ltd. (AEROTHAI) 

 

suttipong.kr@aerothai.co.th 

23.   USA (4)   

 97.  Ms. Karen Shelton-Mur 

  

International Aviation Weather Program Lead Acting 

Manager, Requirements and Policy Branch (ANG C-

64) 

Federal Aviation Administration 

 

karen.shelton-mur@faa.gov 

 98.  Mr. Larry Burch 

  

AvMet Applications, Inc 

U.S. FAA Contract Support 

Advisor to the U.S. Member of ICAO's MET Panel 

 

burch@avmet.com 

mailto:karen.shelton-mur@faa.gov
mailto:burch@avmet.com
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 99.  Mr. Shayne Campbell Senior Air Traffic Representative Asia Pacific 

United States Federal Aviation Administrative 

(FAA) 

shayne.a.campbell@faa.gov 

 100.  Mr. Michael L. Graf Meteorologist 

International Liaison United States National Weather 

Service 

michael.graf@noaa.gov 

24.   VIET NAM (8)   

 101.  Ms. Vu Thi Thanh Tam MET Official 

Vietnam Air Traffic Cooperation 

vuthithanhtam86@gmail.com 

 102.  Ms. Nguyen Lan Oanh Deputy Director of Air Navigation Department 

Civil Aviation Authority of Vietnam 

 

lanoanh@caa.gov.vn 

 103.  Mr. Le Quoc Khanh 

 

Deputy General Director 

Vietnam Air Traffic Management Cooperation 

(VATM) 

 

lequockhanh@vatm.vn 

 104.  Ms. Phan Ba Hung Official – Department of Air Traffic Services 

Vietnam Air Traffic Management Cooperation 

(VATM) 

 

hungpb@vatm.vn; hungpb@yahoo.com;  

 105.  Mr. Do Tien Duc Head of Operational Division – AMC 

Vietnam Air Traffic Management Cooperation 

(VATM) 

 

dotienduc@gmail.com 

 

 106.  Mr. Le Thanh Tung Manager of Noibai Aeronautical Meteorological 

Centre 

Vietnam Air Traffic Management Cooperation 

(VATM) 

 

lttnb@yahoo.com 

mailto:michael.graf@noaa.gov
mailto:hungpb@vatm.vn
mailto:hungpb@yahoo.com


TWENTY-SIXTH MEETING OF THE METEOROLOGY SUB-GROUP (MET SG/26) 

(On line, 1 – 5 August 2022) 

Appendix A to the Report 

 

 

APX. A-13 
 

  STATE/NAME TITLE/ORGANIZATION E-MAIL 

 107.  Mr. Nguyen Cong Dung Manager of Da Nang Aeronautical Meteorological 

Centre 

Vietnam Air Traffic Management Cooperation 

(VATM) 

 

ncdung0520@gmail.com 

 108.  Ms. Tran Thi Khan Huong Manager of Tan So Nhat Aeronautical Meteorology 

Centre 

Vietnam Air Traffic Management Cooperation 

(VATM) 

 

khanhhuoug@vatm.vn  

25.   IATA/AIRLINES INDUSTRY (3)   

 109.  Mr. Scott Mitchell ATM manager  

International Air Transport Association (IATA) 

scott.mitchell@virginaustralia.com 

 

 110.  Mr. Chris Nichos Fligh Dispatch Manager  

International Air Transport Association (IATA)  

chris.nichols@virginaustralia.com 

 

 111.  Mr. John Moore Assistant Director, Safety & Flight Asia Pacific 

International Air Transport Association (IATA) 

moorej@iata.org 

 

26.   WMO (1)   

 112.  Mr. Greg Brock 

 

Head, Services for Aviation 

World Meteorlogical Organization (WMO) 

 

gbrock@wmo.int 

27.   ICAO (1)   

 113.  Mr. Peter Dunda Regional Officer MET 

International Civil Aviation Organization 

Asia and Pacific Office 

 

PDunda@icao.int: 
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